

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-2858 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 10/11/2018 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 11/13/2018 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): 2 & 6

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1100644 for Clifton Corridor Bicycle and Pedestrian Sub Area Connectivity Study: for use by the Department of Public Works - Transportation. Consists of developing a bicycle and pedestrian Master Connectivity Sub Area Plan. Awarded to Kimley-Horn and

Associates, Inc. Contract Term Extension Only.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes, 2. UD Ext. Request Form

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/13/2018	1	Board of Commissioners		
11/5/2018	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
11/5/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred to the next meeting	Pass

Purchasing Type: Change Order (CO)

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:

Commission District(s): 2 & 6

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1100644 for Clifton Corridor Bicycle and Pedestrian Sub Area Connectivity Study: for use by the Department of Public Works - Transportation. Consists of developing a bicycle and pedestrian Master Connectivity Sub Area Plan. Awarded to Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. Contract Term Extension Only.

Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPPO

Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

PURPOSE:

Awarded by the BOC on January 9, 2018 for an amount not to exceed \$134,079.00. This contract consists of developing a bicycle and pedestrian Master Connectivity Sub Area Plan. This request is to extend the contract term for two (2) months through February 28, 2019 to allow for the completion of the study.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend approval of Change Order No. 1 with:

Kimley-Horn & Associates, Inc., 817 W. Peachtree Street NW, Suite 601, Atlanta, GA 30308

and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute the change order and all associated documents.

File #: 2018-2858, Version: 1

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1. DBE Participation: 20%

Contract Effective Date: March 8, 2018
Contract Expiration Date: December 31, 2018

4. Amount Spent To Date: \$32,950.00

5. Funding: GDOT and CCMA